300 Rec'd PCT/PTO 05 JAN 1999

A/BS&1-40 MRD 05/99

Attorney Docket No. : Bayer 10150-CAO

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

10-28-1999 Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 101182197 Box Assignment Name of Conveying Party(ies): Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Gabriele BRÄUNLICH 1) Bayer Aktiengesellschaft 2) **Mazen ES-SAYED** D 51368 Leverkusen 3) Rüdiger FISCHER Germany **Rolf HENNING** 4) 5) **Burkhard FUGMANN** 8) **Stephan SCHNEIDER** 09/214370 7) Michael SPERZEL 8) **Graham STURTON Mary FITZGERALD** 9) 10) **Barbara BRIGGS** Arnel CONCEPCION 11) Additional name(s) & addresses Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? attached? W No X No [] Yes [X] No Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other_ Execution Date: 1) November 9, 1998; 2) November 18, 1998; 3) November 13, 1998; 4) November 9, 1998; 5) November 16, 1998; 6) November 17, 1998; 7) November 11, 1998; 8) December 4, 1998; 9) December 3, 1998; 10) December 4, 1998; 11) December 14, 1998 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1) November 9, 1998; 2) November 18, 1998; 3) November 13, 1998; 4) November 9, 1998; 5) November 16, 1998; 6) November 17, 1998; 7) November 11, 1998; 8) December 4, 1998; 9) December 3, 1998; 10) December 4, 1998; 11) December 14, 1998 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

PATENT

REEL: 010330 FRAME: 0717

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Carmella A. O'Gorman, Esq. SPRUNG KRAMER SCHAEFER & BRISCOE 660 White Plains Road Tarrytown, New York 10591-5144

(914) 332-1700

6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account	
8.	Deposit Account Number: <u>02-1445</u>	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Na	me of Person Signing g. No. 33,749 Larmella A. O'Gorman Signature January 5, 1999 Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
	ADDITIONAL FEE	
144	Please charge any insufficiency of fees, or credit any excess, to our Deposit Account No. <u>02-</u> 15.	
	660 White Plains Road Townstown New York 10501 5144	

Tarrytown, New York 10591-5144 (914) 332-1700

B10150.REC

PATENT REEL: 010330 FRAME: 0718

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Gabriele Bräunlich 2) Mazen Es-Sayed 3) Rüdiger Fischer
- 4) Rolf Henning 5) Burkhard Fugmann 6) Stephan Schneider
- 7) Michael Sperzel 8) Graham Sturton 9) Mary Fitzgerald
- 10) Barbara Briggs 11) Arnel Concepcion
- 1) 7) c/o BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany
- 8) 184 Windsor Road, Maidenhead, Berks SL6 2DW, Great Britain
- 9) 2 Paternoster Court, Cassington Road, Yarnton, Oxon OX5 1QB, Great Britain
- 10) 24 Latchmere Road, Kingston, Surrey KT2 5DW, Great Britain
- 11) City Homes Shin-Omiya 207, 3-6-27, Shibatsuji-cho, Nara City, Nara, Japan 639

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of Germany located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

"3-UREIDO-PYRIDOFURANS AND -PYRIDOTHIOPHENES FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATORY PROCESSES"

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
9 11. 98	1. fabre Zie KS
18.11.98	2. Clara Estinal
13/11/98	3. Ridgy It
9. M. 9P	4. Rolf Hunn
16 n. 98	5. Charland Danu
17. M. 98	6. Skephan blurgder
11.11.97	7. Michael G
4.12.98	8. Grahan Stentin
	PATENT

REEL: 010330 FRAME: 0719

1/12/98	, May Theens
4/12/98	10. «Barbara Briggs
14/12/98	11. Steonerfeion

Le A 31 546-PUS

RECORDED: 01/05/1999

PATENT REEL: 010330 FRAME: 0720